
Old Oak Primary School Newsletter 20th April 2018  
 

CLASS ASSEMBLIES - SUMMER TERM 
Wednesday, 9th May – PLUM CLASS 
Wednesday, 23rd May – SYCAMORE CLASS 
Wednesday, 13th June – ELM CLASS 
Wednesday, 20th June – OLIVE CLASS 
Wednesday, 27th June – HOLLY CLASS 
Wednesday, 4th July – MAGNOLIA CLASS 
Thursday, 5th July – PEACH and ROWAN CLASSES 
Wednesday, 11th July – WILLOW CLASS 
Wednesday, 18th July – HAZEL CLASS 
 

The assemblies begin at 10.15am and take place in the lower hall. 

 

WELLIES AND WET WEATHER OUTFITS 
If you have any wellington boots or wet weather clothes, which your child has grown out of, can you please 
donate them to the school. The children love to go out to the Scrubs and play in the mud and enjoy it just as 
much when it is raining. Many thanks. 

 

NEW BABY IN THE OLD OAK FAMILY 
The news is that Miss Brown had a baby boy just before Easter, George. She and the baby are doing very well 
and she sends her best wishes to everyone! 

 

EASTER HOLIDAY CLUB 
The school, along with the community centre, runs clubs for children aged between 5-11 in the school holidays. 
Staff from the school are involved in organising the events and trips and the children always have an exciting 
time. This holiday the children made Easter bonnets, painted Victorian plates and went to the Transport 
Museum, among many other things.  

       
 

DATES FOR THE DIARY    
Monday, 7th May – Bank holiday, school closed 
Friday, 25th May – INSET DAY – school is closed 
Monday 29th May – Friday 1st June – half term holiday 
Monday, 4th June – first day of the term 
Friday 20th July – last day of the summer term                                                                            

 



 

TERM DATES 2018-2019 
Please find the term dates attached from the school website. 

 First day of term Half term Last day of term 

Autumn term 2018 Tuesday 4th  
September 2018 

Monday 22nd   October 
– Friday 26th October 

 

Friday 21st December 
2018 

Spring term 2019 Tuesday 8th January 
2019 
 

Monday 18th – Friday 
22nd    February 2019 

 

Friday 5th April 2019 

Summer term 2019 Tuesday 23rd April 
2019 

Monday 27th May – 
Friday 31st  May 2019 

 

Wednesday 23rd July 
2019 

Staff training days – school closed 

Autumn term 2018 Monday 3rd  September, Friday 14th September 2019 
 

Spring term 2019 Monday 7th January 2019 
Friday 15th February 2019 
 

Summer term 2019 Friday 24th May 2019 
 

 
Bank holiday – school closed 

Summer term 2019 Monday 6th May 2019 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 

 


